





COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF [INDIVIDUAL TAXES
P.0. BOX 8910
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8910

REV-503EX (11-85)

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
NOTICE OF: DETERMINATION

» Queastions can be answered by calling (717) 783-3104

. Detarmination Date
John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia 05—~13-88
County, Grantor Confrol Number
Columbia County Sheriff's Office 8-0827-1J
. : ¥ - . Property Locatlon
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 336-338 East Eighth St.. Bloomsburg
County
Columbia
Tax Parce! Number
Eugene H. and Zoe¢ P. Cromley, Grantee O5E-02-147
619 East Third Street Deed Book Page
Bloomsbur PA 17815 430 632
- &> ) aiiing Date Recording Date
05-13-88 12-01-87

THE REALTY TRANSFER TAX ON THE TRANSFER OF THE ABOYE MENTIONED PROPERTY HAS SEEN CALCULATED AS INDICATED BELOW.

A.  PAYMENT OF TAX Percentage Passing 100
To pay the total due the Commonwealth, make your check Determined Yalue
or monay order payable to the PA Lepartment of Revenue. $33,720.00
A Notice has been sent to the grantor and grantse. Reported Value
$14,750.00
» PFLEASE INCLUDE THE CONTROL NUMBER SHOWN IN THE BOX Difforence In Value
ABOYE ON ALL CHECKS OR MONEY ORDERS. $18,970.00
Tax Duer
$ 337.20
* Pleass note that additional Realty Transfer Tax alsoc may Tax Pald
be due to the local taxing authority. $ 147.50
Balance of Tax Due
B. INTEREST $ 189.70
Interest Due ]
|nterest is calculated to 15 days beyond the $ 10.20
date of the determination. |f payment Is made Total Due Commonwaalth .
after the Interest computation date, additicnal 05-30-88 $ 199.72

interest must be calculated. See enclosure.

REASON FOR DETERMINATION - NUMBERS 1 and 3
{Sce enclosed sheet for explanation.)

« If you do not agree with this Notice, you may file a Potition as
outlined on the reverse side.

» Mall your payment to the PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Individual Taxes,
P.0. Box 8910, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8910.

ce: Michael J. Irey, Esq.
Smith, Eves, Keller and Harding
227 Market Street
P.0O. Box 30
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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REASON FOR ADDITIONAL TAX DETERMINATION

The proper valuation basis was nat used.
The total consideration must include liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby.

The proper taxable value is the county assessed value multiplied by the county's common level ratig
real estate valuation factor,

The taxable value of realty must include the value of the contracted-for-improvements.

The transfer does not qualify for exclusion as a carrectional or confirmatory deed.

The exclusion claimed for an agent or straw party transaction was disallawed.

Transfers between corporations or partnerships and their shareholders ar partners are fully taxable.
The grantees did not hold their interest in the corporation or partnership for at least two vears,
Transfers between a step-parent and a step-child are taxable.

One or more of the possible/contingent trust beneficiaries disqualified the trangfer as an
excludable transzaction.

The value of the interest received by the grantes(s) was greater than their undivided interest under
the will. Tax is due on the excess,

The transfer from the Industrial Development Authority (IDA} is taxable because:
a) The grantee is not directly using the property for a qualified purpese.
b} A persen other than the 1DA had an equity interest in the property.
¢} The grantee was not the prior owner whe conveyed the property to the IDA.

The transfer was made under the exercise of an option to purchase realty under a will and is
taxable,

Where parties exchange realty between themselves, the deeds transferring title to each is texable.
A deed of easement is taxable unless the easement is to a public utility,

The exempt status of one party to a transaction does not relieve the other party from the payment
of the entire tax due.

The grantor/grantee did not gualify to be exempted from the payment of the tax.

The transfers to the excluded party was not by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condemniation and is taxable.

Familial transfers occuring within one year af pach other are treated as if the original grantor
ware making the transfer.

The conveyance does not qualify for tax exclusion as a merger, consolidstion or statutary division,
The grantee is not the holder of a bona fide mortgage in defaylt.
The granter and grantee must both be religious organizations to qualify for the tax exclusicn.

Properties used for commerical purposes as a means of acquiring revenue for the religious
organization are subject to tax,

The congservancy did not pnssess a tax-exempt status pursuant to Section 501 (¢} (3) of the
Internal Revenue Code.

The grantor company qualifies as an "acquired real estate company" by statute, as 90 percent of its
awnership has transferred within 3 years,

Leases for 30 years or more are taxable. S

The portion of the interest conveyed on a partitioned property is taxable,

ITKR1:17(F}



AMENDED DISTRIBUTION

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H, CRIST
NO 946 of 1986 JD DATE OF‘ SALE November 1?, 1987
NO. 46 of 1987 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in cbedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, T did on (date) __November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to _Fugene H. Cromlev & Zoe P. Cromlev

for the price or sum of $30,680 Dollars.
Eugene H., Cromley & Zoe P. Cramleyv being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ..ot $ _29,500.00
Poundage .........cooooiiiiiiiiii 590.00
Transfer Taxes ..........c.oooceiiiiiant, 590.00
Total Needed to Purchase.............coooeuieniiiieiiiicieaee e $ _30,680,00
Amount Paid Down ..., 3,068.00
Balance Needed to Purchase..........cooooviviiiiiiiiniiiinnne, 2/,612,00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 164.04
Poundage .......... 590.00 $ 754,04
N W SPAPET . .. evvvtneinseneeseeeeresin s en et st aastnran e rtarantasensensenastanentans 313,42
PRI oot e e e e 37.25
RS T T o U 30,00
Columbia County ProthONOATY ..............cvuevivinienerieraririnsireriarinianian 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 13,00
Realty transfer taxes 590.00G
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BOROUGH/TWP. , /COUNTY/SCHOOL ) 405,90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.................. ..., 5.00
State TTEASUTET ...t e e e n v r e e 26.00
Other: _ PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK) 374.66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY 21.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 2,595.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680,00
Less Expenses 2,595,27
(NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder 27,714.20
Plus Deposit 500,00
TO PAT CARLSON 1ST DISTRIRB.ESEREAXRISOTTEH PISIIE $ 173.53
TO PAT CABLSON AMENDED DISTRIBUTION 198.00
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

/ ,;//% | - Sheriff




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
s

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSEBLURG, PA, 17815

December 30, 1987
JORTHERN CENTRAL BARK Ve JAMES H, CRISGT

Mo. 46 of 1987 E,D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

HMichoel Irey
227 Market Street
Bleoomsburg, Pi 178615

Dear Mike:

PHONE
717-784-199}

Pleage find enclosed an fmended Distribution sheet for‘the above named
sheriff sale that was held in our office on November 17, 1987,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

a2
J

o 7 r,'r'-' (;-_'.1 e EN

"3usan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

Enel. (1)



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAES H. CRIST

NO. U6 OF 1986 D
. November 17, 1987
NO. 46 of 1987 ED DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) __November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to FEugene H. Cromley & Zoe P, Cromley

for the price or sum of $30,680 Deollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as foilows:
Bid PTHCE «.vovevevreemoeesssesemenennneeeecas $ __29,500.00
POUNAAZE «...eevvveveveneereererenmemcnnnnnanes- 590.0C
Transfer TAXes .....cocvvvvreiiiaiinirnrneeeenns 590.00
Total Needed t0 Purchase ..........ovcoociiniieriniinvineinesnananenns $ 30.680.00
Amount Paid DOWIL .....uivniieeiiiiiarionrneeieceiir i ariani e anas 3.068.00
Balance Needed t0 Purchase .............ccoveverinvrenniaiiiiiinanns 27,612.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 164.04
Poundage .......... 590.00 $ 754.04
NEWSPAPET . .- ceeeeeveeeantereesuamessiameraemaabeee s et e e st b e s bcn et 313.42
ot 1~ SO L CLECCPISRTETPET 37.25
SOTICIEOT « - o evenessee e eemee e e e e es e etne e e e s ee s s e s e em e e ane s e e me e e enneetha e saren 30.00
Columbia County ProthOBOtATY ..c.ccoveieiiiiiiniirairireeeianeaeenen e 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19.00
Realty transfer taxes 590.00
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Borough/twp.,/County/School ) 603.90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........o 5.00
SUALE TIEASUFET - eeeneeetnsarsnererniarananee st aeinsansa s manrsatataransararsrnianas 20.00
Other: Prev. Sale Casts Bank T— 374.66 .
Bloom Water Company 21.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _2.793.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680.00
Less Expenses 2,793.27
Net to First Lien Helder 27,886.73
Plus Deposit 500.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 28,386.73
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

— /%ﬂ/% Sheriff



AMENDED DISTRIBUTION

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAI BANK VS. JAMES H, CRIST
NO. 46 of 1987 ED

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) _November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_Eugene H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley

for the price or sum of $30,680 Dollars.
Eugene H, Cromlev & Zoe P. Cromley being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ...oovivieieiieiiiiariiie e vevinans $ _29,500,00
Poundage......cooovivviin i 590.00
Transfer Taxes .........ooveceeiiiiiiiiinninns, 590.00
Total Needed t0 PUCHESE .. .ovvveveerrerereeneeineneesnrenanes e e $ _30,680.00
Amount Paid Down ... s 3,068,00
Balance Needed t0 PUTChase ...........veieiniiriniviiiiiiiiinienneaan 27,612.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... § __ 164,04
Poundage .......... 590.00 $ 754.04
NEWSDAPET ...+t eeeeeeveeeneiseasaeeaeeteseseass s saaesaeeenntasasa e sasaanssetesnrnnns 313.42
PIIMIE .- o veveeieteeeaerei e e e eeee e ene e e e ebbee e e e s e etie e s ean e e b a e s 37.25
T [T L1ss SOT T OO PO PP O 30,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19,00
Realty transfer taxes 590,00
State stamps
Tax Collector { BOROUGH/TWP. , /COUNTY/SCHOOL ) 40?-38

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ooinn

LT T-RM B (=7 K111 (= P PP 20.00
Other: PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK) 374,66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY 21,00

TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __2,595.27

Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680,00

Less Expenses 2,595.27

(NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder 27,714.20

Plus Deposit 500, 00

TO PAT CARLSON 1ST DISTRIB.XSEIMEHEISOUHERHIKEE $ 173.53

TO PAT CARLSON AMENDED DISTRIBUTION 198.00

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

So answers - o
ﬁ f] /%//Z - Sheriff
e



AMENDED DISTRIBUTION

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H, CRIST
NO. 46 of 1987 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtne of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date} November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_Eugene H. Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley

for the price or sum of _$30,680 Dollars.
Eugene H, Cromley & Zoe P, Cromley being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...cooiviiaaieeee i $ _29,500.00
Poundage ........ooovvmiiiini 590.00
Transfer Taxes ....oovvreiriiimrimmincnnraaran 590.00
Total Needed t0 PUICHASE .....vvvniniacrceniiiinrninesneaeararaesnes $ _30,680.00
AMOUNE Paid DOWD . evevreeeieiaarcrirenaeaaitieniarsnmesnersezaans 3,068.00
Balance Needed t0 PUICHASE . ...ovuiunrrneaecnecmraranrnsannneesn 27,612.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _ 164,04
Poundage .......... 590,00 $ 754.04
INEWSPAPET ... e avcmrassseesranaesercres s s s rn e s ararab st e s s st ab st 313.42
e 11111 SRR U T I CRRatIaE 37.25
GOLACIEOT oo s oo s e eeeesneaasanae s eebans aa e e bt bn e e s et na e as 30.00
Columbia County PrOthOTIOIATY .......oevivereemiirurmienerrminiransinisoaasenan: 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19,00
Realty transfer taxes 59G. 60
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BOROUGH/TWP. ,/COUNTY/SCHOOL ) 405,90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........coooiiiiin 5.00
GALE TEEASUTET . .env e irirtrarnarererenntsansnsnetraranancstsasansnrnnanabtaestaarsres 20.00
Other: PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK) 374.66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY 21,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __2,595.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680.00
Less Expenses 2,595.27
{NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder 27,714,20
Plus Deposit 500, Q0
173.53
198,00

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

Sheriff




AMENDED DISTRIBUTION

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES B, CRIST
NO. 46 of 1987 ED

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, [ seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 AM. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where T sold the same to_Eugene H. Cromlev & Zoe P, Cromley

for the price or sum of $30,680 Dollars.
Eugene H, Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PTice ..oovoveiiir e $ _29.500.00
Poundage .......coovoveeiiiiiniiicn 590.00
590.00

Transfer Taxes .covvvveiiiieiraeciiraremraranans

Total Needed to Purchase ........cccoeveriiiiniirnecnrarnriianenaens $ _30,680.00
AmOUnt Paid DOWI .. eveeniiiiieeensreveeaearerensraasn i acenananses 3,068.00
Balance Needed t0 PUICRASE .......vuvvvevreicrereriirranaransasneeenns 27,612.00
EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _ 164.04
Poundage .......... 590,00 $ 754.04
NEWSPADET ... veeeeiaseesnnearaneeimneennness s seascn st st s b e s s 313.42
PRI e veeereeren et e e e s e s r et e s st s 37.25
T T, T TTT T T OO O PP PR TS PP PP PRI RPE 30.00
Columbia County ProthOROATY ..........c.ooiuvrrirsiinceesisniminmnnssn e 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19,00
Realty transfer taxes 590.00

State stamps

Tax Collector {( BOROUGH/TWP, , /COUNTY/SCHOOL ) 405,90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........cocviiviin s 5.00
GUALE TICASUTEE .+ vv e eresnnsstssnssmeerasennetaataabn e anees citar b gy sanasoasrssibanas 20.00
Other: PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK) 374.66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY 21,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __2,595.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680,00
Less Expenses 2,595.27
(NORTHERN. CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder 27,714.20
Plus Deposit 500,00
TO PAT CARLSON 18T DISTRIB.ESHI X 10 $ 173.53
TO PAT CARLSON AMENDED DISTRIBUTION 198,00

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
£ / a / gc Sheriff



AMENDED DISTRIBUTICHN

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H, CRIST
NO. 946 of 1986 1D DATE OF SALE: November 17, 1987
NO. 46 of 1987 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _November 17, 1987 and (time) __10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or ouicry,
when and where I sold the same to _Fugene H. Cromley & Zoe P, Cromiey

for the price or sum of_$30,680 Dollars.
Fugene H, Cromley & Zoe P. Cromley being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...oovviveceiiiie e $ . 29,500.00
Poundage .....cooiinii i 590.00
Transfer Taxes ......covvivvrniiiiiiniiaanas 530.00
Total Needed to Purchase ...........ccovvvuviiniuiiriniinrnnmeniecanones $ _30,680.00
Amount Paid DOWIL .....ovii i ae it 3,068.00
Balance Needed t0 PUIChase ..........oovuvniiirorevianreeemeiiananaes 27,612.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 164,04
Poundage .......... 590,00 $ 754.04
I [ 171 o R Te P 313.42
o 110 -3 T PR TTRS 37.25
BOTECIEOT - o« ev et e et e e e e e e e e et et e e e et e e et e e 30.90
Columbia County ProthOnOtary ............ceoeieeeeiimimmeinrenreacmiiiiiiianaess 25,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19.00
Realty transfer taxes 590.00
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BOROUGH/TWF. ,/COUNTY/SCHOOL ) 405,90
Columbia Coﬁnty Tax Assessment Office...............oooiiiin e, 5.00
ITL TR g v K10 Lo = o S 20.00
Other: PREVIOUS SALE COSTS (BANK) 374,66
BLOOM WATER COMPANY 21.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: § _ 2,595.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ _30,680,00
Less Expenses 2,595.27
(NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK) Net to First Lien Holder 27,714,20
Plus Deposit 500,00
TO PAT CARLSON 1ST DISTRIB.FBHRIE BRSNS MK $ 173,33
TO PAT CARLSON AMENDED DISTRIBUTION 198.00

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

0 /%7 /;% _ Sheriff




OFFICE 8aF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COQURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 380
BLODMSBURD, PA. 17815

FPHENE
T17-7TE4-192921

December 30, 1987
NORTHERN CENTRAI BANK V3. JAMBS H. CRIST

No. &6 of 1987 E.D.
No. 94%6 of 1986 J.D.

William L. Knecht

835 W. 4th Street

P.CG. Box 577
Williamsport, PA 17703
Dear Mr. Knecht:

Please find enclosed an Amended Distributicn for the above named sheriff
sale that was held in our office November 17, 1987.

The taxes that were paid from the proceeds from the sale had already been
paid, and threfore the amount goes to the next lienholder in line.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,
LA fiksz:. i

P

Susan 3. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

8518

Encl. (1)



- SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK Vs, JAVES H. CRIST

o e 1D . Noverber 17, 1987
NO. 46 of 1987 ED DATE OF SALE: .

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) _ November 17, 1987 and (time) 10:00 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to Eugene H. Cromley & 7oe P. Cromley

for the price or sum of $30,680 Dollars,
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same: which I have applied as follows:
Bid PIICE ......vveeeeeeeiseeeeereeerennns $ __29,500.00
Poundage ..................oooviiiiiL, 590.00
Transfer Taxes ..........ccoocvneeiivenininnnn.. 590.00
Total Needed to Purchase ............o.ooiviiiiiiiiiii e, $ 30.680.00
Amount Paid Down ... 3.068.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ...............ccoveviiveineeeeiiriniinnn, 27,612.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 164.04
Poundage .......... 598.00 $ 754.04
N W DAY . ...t e e e 313.42
Printing . ... e 37.25
SOLCHIOT ..ottt 30.00
Columbia County ProthOnotary .............ccoeeiiveiiiiiiiniisiieiieeieeeeinnn, 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19.40
Realty transfer taxes 590.00
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Borough/twp. ,/County/School ) 603.90
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............... J 5.00
State TIeasUTET ... e 20.00
Other: Prev. Sale (osts Bank - 374,66
Bloom Water Company 21.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _2.793.27
Total Needed to Purchase $ 30.680.00
Less Expenses 2.793.27
Net to First Lien Holder 27,886.73
Plus Deposit 500.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _28,386.73

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

Sheriff




QOFFICE aF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 38D

FHOMNRE
BLOOMSBLIRG, PA. 1781S

F17-784-1991

Decemver 1, 1987
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK ¥s. JAMES H, CRIST

Fo, S4& of 1986 J.D.
Ne, 46 of 1987 E.D.

Pat Carlseon
R.D. #6, Box 387
Damville, PA 17821

Dear Pat:

Please find enclosed a check ir the amoumt of $172.53. This check
represents proceeds from the above ramed sheriff sale held in our office
orn Nevember 17, 1987, You were listed as a lienholder in the PaAPEIWOrK
received in our office fer this sheriff sale, amd therefors this check
goes towards the amount of the liem keld by you zgainst James H. Crist.

If you have any questions, wlease feel free te centact this effice.
Sincerely,
/ilﬁ&?ﬁigxg é;ﬂ?ﬁﬂ?i/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

358

Encl.



OFFICE QaF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY
EOURT HOUZE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURA, PA. 17818

FHOMNE
717-784-19291

December 1, 1987
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

Ne. 946 of 1986 J.D.
No, 46 of 1987 E.D.

William L. Kneckt

835 W. 4tk Street

P,0. Box 877
Williamsport, PA 17703

Dear Mr. Knecht:

Encloged are three checks from the proceeds for the adove named sheriff
sale held in our office or NOvember 17, 1987. The first check for $22,166,78
is from the smount paid By the buyers for the property. The seceond check for
#54547.42 is for another mortgage held by Nertherm Central Bank, The third
check is for $374.66 for monies owed to you from the previous sheriff sale
on the skove named individual.

1f you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

7

e i Mg
Susan 8. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Zacl. (3)



OFFICE QrF

JOHN R. ADLER
o

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLODMESBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
FI7-784-1997

December 1, 1987
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS, JAMES H. CRIST

Ne. 945 of 1986 J.D.
Ne. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Susan T, James
29 E. Main Street
Bloomswurg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed is a check for $30.00 for seliciter services in the a»rove
named sheriff sale held in our effice.

If you kave amy questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
Susan S, Beavar
Deputy Sheriff
S5B

Encl.



OFFICE aQF

JOHN R. ADLER
P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOURE ~ P. 0. BEX 380
BLOOMBBEURR, PA. 17818

PHONE
F17-784-1991
December 1, 1987
NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES K. CRIGSY

Ke. 946 of 1986 J.D.
Ne. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Bleomsburg Water Cempany
Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority

Town Hall

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Bapbara:

Enclesed is a check for $21.00 fer the costs due on tke akove named
skeriff sale held im our office. Tke new owmers are Eugene M. & Zoe P.
Cromley, 619 E. 3rd St., Bloomsburg, PA.

If you have any guestions, please feel free to comtact this office.

Sincerely,

LrcanAd Lo

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERI!FF OF COLUMBIA CDUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BELODMSHURD, PA. 17818

PHONE
F1I7-784-199]

Decemwer 1, 1987
NORTZERN GENTRAL BANK  ¥S3. JAMES H, CRIST

No. 946 of 1986 J.D.
No. 46 of 1987 E.D.

Geraldine S, Kere
Tax Collector

Tewn Hzll
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
Dear Mrs. Kern:

Enclosed is @ check inm the amount of $603.50 for taxes due om the
above named sheriff sale that was held in our office. The new cwmers
are Bugene H. Cromley & Zoe P, Cromley, husbard and wife.

If you have any guestioms, please feel free to contact this effice,

Sincerely,

,)/,:{;.(.’c-:;.'?_..f- C G Ltk e

Susax S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

338

Execl,



AQFFIlckE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17818

FHOMNE
Z17-'784-1991

December 1, 1987
NORTEERN CENTRAL BANK VS. JAMES H. CRIST

Ne. 946 of 1986 J.D.
No., 45 ef 1987 E.D.
Press-Enterprise
P-Oo B@X ?‘1‘1'5
Bloomskurg, PA 17815
Dear Sip:

Enclesed is a check in the amount of §313.42 for the advertisement in the
newspaper for the above named sheriff sale that was meld in our office,

If yeu have any questions, please feel free to cemtact this cffice.
Sincerely,
,)UI(:.(;:;'.?-"*;. Ry TR
Susan S, Beaver
Daputy Sheriff

558

Encl,
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GAILEY C. KELLER 1863 E

TITLE INSURANCE ACCOUNT f,

227 MARKET ST. {1

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 Mm :

PAY g
T )
ORSERor_. COLUMBTA CQUNTY SHERIFF — .. % 27,612.00 i
-Twenty=seven thousand six hundred twelve Aand no /100 ST TmomEm———=———DOLLARS E

EENFIRST ®
EX] EASTERN
R BANK -.

Fow Bal. due on Crist Property _ _
®*00 3853"' .031300 GG 2 li'SEiLmS'?SmEnl

¥
LR e TR e T o e TR L T W et m el

 TEIED L meT e | Tem e i o iy e g
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Columbia Cournxty
f"k Farmens National Barnk
REMITTER ‘ Be

“nion .« Bloomsburg - Sogith Centre - Sweel Valley
Orangeville, Pa | TRSS

B 47587
_19_52 60-1476/313
$ z,068,00

SRLABEE COURTY X OAS Ak O0ets &~ ____ _DOLLARS

CASHIER S CHECK

II'DL.'?SE_ 'F_’U' 1 031311. '?E:Sl'

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

L3 &gy




'SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Fele. oo VR Y s s e
NO. — f #e ; / D DATE OF SALE: ___/%e.. /7 7F7. '~/
NO.__¥e o~ /F:"  ED |

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public DEeWSpapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) /%, /7 /Y7 and (time) L Y , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at publlc venduc or outcry,
when and where I sold tl}sﬁsame to__Z . S b g A et e e
for the price or sum of ~~_ .27 {‘,a LF .\-"3 Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PICE «vovevvereieaeiaiaie e e $ ;.7/ PN S
Poundage .........oovevviiienniiiere e e 2 A
Transfer Taxes ....ccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiin, W
Total Needed t0 Purchase ............cooererevriinirerneneenenncnininnna, $ T e
Amotnt Paid DOWD ..o AN U
Balance Needed to PUrchase .......ooouveveivneorieareiciieiieeeaianens e “'/:; G ld o €
EXPENSES: .
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ PO AN L
Poundage .......... D S D $ 5. off
N EWSPAPET ... evveevnersteensens s e ean o enaea s erataneransanacnatnnenneena e ens Bl
PIINEIIIE .. ..ottt e et teeee et e e e e e e e e e e me s e e e s tara e aet o e e et e e e T a5
N3 (o7 100 S U O OO PO OSSP 1%,
Columbia County ProthOnOUrY ........c.ccueeiiniireniicrnencreneniaaenenaannns PRSI <
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work LS &2
Realty transfer taxes =0 RN SN,
o State stamps
Tax Collector ( 7. + - y Fo T L, :/'_;, P ) P
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...................... BUUUTETUTURTTOo L
SHAte TIEASUTET ..vvovuvunrtrn e aanaeeaseieicnsasentaninianensrrnsrrnsenanaenaennnnens S
Other: L T Lo L 27 e
R ' RN A o
TOTAL EXPENSES: § X773 RT
Pt
Total Needed tgf Purchase $ DO, Lot Lk
Less Expenses i 775 ’}"
Net to Rirst Lien Holder 27, §8&. 1.2
Plus Deposit R
Total to First Lien Holder $ _# "’f STl D
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers T g
U Sheriff




' SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK Vs JAMES H. CRIST

NO. 46 of 1987 E.D. NO. 946 of 1986 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: Movember 17, 1987

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ v
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 5
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § Do L

- SR
PURCHASER(S) : /A;gi‘t)y?‘:’ /”i( i‘»bi‘ i/Q )v’ SR ( 2{:} <. }J; ( AN \/Py ‘(} Ew”f

—

A
ADDRESS : Nz G foas '- 3RL N /3 [ e ,;H/p,{,,i(} !z%}
, ,
NAME (S) ON DEED: L ohim < ;E>¢ p 6& —
7
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE{S) : ,//ffl.,ﬁ./ffff/,L,J// A :

- e G
'/j // 7 /’l; X\
,4,("’-'{‘ - «(’)—-\ N e
ey ‘ L
7o

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE s _3C 640
/;;;//}7/ LESS-DEPOSET  §
7 : DOWN PAYMENT  $ T 6%
AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ ;;?;f o P



o ;;jr SHER IFF S SALE - COST SHEET

 NORTHERN CENTRAL:BANK  ~ f" ©_¥S.__ JAMES H. CRIST

46 of 1987.*E D. 946 of 1986 d.D.

e GF SALE:  NOVEMBER 17 1987

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE:

soket & Levy - . 3 21.00__ 7
zyvice 63.00 -
21t ing 17.04
Ldvertising, Sa?e Bitls & Newspepers 18..00
fiiling Headdills 14..00

of Sale - . 7.00

..........

TOTAL L. ... - o.to .. . .S 380.67

CYHINDTARY: Liens List > 20,00
Leed Notarizaetion 500 j
Ouher
TATAL e g 25.00
TEIDEOOF DRLEos Lopywork < )
dezd _.14.00 -
Tingr - 5. 00
s - - S 1%.00
A TETATL OTALES:

TR st T & 198.00
xes, District @Sfee , 1857 405.90
s2nt Texe . ; {To: s

Lr
)
4
ot
<
-1
Tt
<
[
v
—
0
oy
Y
i
-

DTl wiMTYS

1

- Hunicipeiily - s
-~ Hunicipality LA .

v
&l
=
=




A s
DATE OF SALE:
SHIRIFF'S COST OF SeLE: .
Ooowst & Levy s
Service :
Feiiing
LHv&*tTS1nG, Sale Bilis & Newspzpers
siting Hendbills il T4
: =
JAdjourn of Sale
f's Dead
outTIoNn )
TGTAL .. ; . s
Ffress—tnterprise, Inc. 3 4.
Henrie Frinting
Soiicitor's Services . P
TOTAL . C . § v
DLOTHONDTARY: Liens List $ LAk
teed hotarization
Cther
: TLEAL L . - _ “
nICOROER OF DEEDS: Copywork ) s
leed . o
Cther - .
TOTAL L. . L. s )iy
TAXES:
Two. & Couniy Taxes, 19 r -
=xes, Distirict y 1T il
ent Texes, 1° , 1% , 15 {7 Lmte,)
TOTAL - .- 5
MONIOIPAL REXTS:
Sewar - Bunjcipality . - , 1B Z
Wzter - Runicipeiity . W _
HE . . - s '
T3 1 [ -
| TeEgsuUreT - S‘)j& s
z .-:/ Pf
/ v : Lo
; . ————




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX = . /o Ry s
SET FILE FOLDER UP |
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION s+
COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABQUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT P

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .~
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- e .

* [F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES - S
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES -
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRICR TC SALE .
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE PRy

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED) =
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS e

TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS .,/H L/
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT ,257;57/7 ﬁ?ieuuﬂL.

* DOCKET ALL DATES
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO ;.uﬁ‘*',fjﬂs,-

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS



SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER fiii. . . 1

j.

(2)

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADY. “lwih.

]

SIND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS  “lie. ©
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. :{j:-

SEND NOTICES TO EEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. R

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

T

TR CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICEF

PROTH OFFICE(post on boarﬂ)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY '

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY C

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TG ﬁATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS : .- '

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TGO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARL DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




REGISTER and RECORDER of COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
717 - 784-1991 Ext. 220

DATE /7 - /- 19 &7

ESTATE OF A
/_'__h__—‘_‘--" ; r
(CERANTEEORTGAGEE_ (U £ 372/,
RECEIVED OF_ o_f 4/ a
DOCKET/DOCUMENT N&. 5l -/.3

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
= P -
(Deed ) (VY i /N /3 | 5o
ortgug%ﬁutisfodion /& Y| —
Wills et N
Inventories
Debts
Short Certificates
Stote writ tax Vd -
[ CASH TOTAL 2 al s
[
@-<ieck RECEIVED, 8Y
: L
RECEIPT No. R-B-52294

/

REGISTER and RECORDER of COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
717 - 784-1991 Ext. 220

DATE /Q ~ /-~ 19 87
RECEIVED OF &Zu,q

orantorsiantee Y () (Th aamdies
DOCKET Ne. /21 MUNICIPALITY

i
SCH DISTRICT /4

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX d
STATE LOCAL TOTAL
Comm. of Pa.| A5 -~ 295 ~
Municipal Y7150 /7 150
School
/47 Sl /47 3D
Total @5 - c;k?f — 5 ?0 N

RECEIVED BYO'

RECEIPT No. RD- 8227




PROPERTY SEARCH
P, L.

rn -[\\“‘~ PV S Qc;cuw T -

GRANTOR 3 023_._ > RN s ods

\
GRANTEE : SN areran . D ridx
ADBRESS:  D2p~ 22F%  Teadd  FialiDa Bt v, ST S IR WY

TOWNSHIP: \BM &D(E\_mk CODE NO.: _ & £ . g- /47

ASSESSED VALUE: 200D MARKET VALUE: Yp00
AGRLESED VALUE LAND: Jo0b ASSESSED VALUE BUILDINGS: 2460
crsnoavrion: Ay [y & m-s\éq.q‘ x :::Joo/q'.t Z A s VN TP N T
_‘;,\ww_&u ﬁmw N Ef\w Q\%mﬁ\e
3 \
-
DEED -
VO 254 DATE OF DEED: J-f- DA
PAGE : N Lo DATE RECORDED: JorD- 7 a
CONSIDERATION: ®1).60
UNPAID TAXES
YR.: 14% %5 AMOUNT: <~ Pt A YR, AMOUNT :
YR, AMOUNT YR." AMOUNT :
T 1%L Lores ouws sl « Sa Wk,
. s A rad. X Qe sdas
MORTGAGES :
VOL, : Dol DATE OF MORTGAGE: 9_4-5D
PAGE: 3 DATE RECORDED: & -%-%h
AMOUNT: * g0, bos .00 TERMS: T o & ®oaddy  Q-ai-G%
\
MORTGAGEE: "X\ g% Seasns Darnmd |~ Sade
o
VOL.: 2314 DATE OF MORTGAGE: Re -T2
PAGE: o DATE RECORDED: - 15-%3
AMOUNT £ i DOD.OD TERMS : ¥ s v > ona 0NN B . R
- NN

MORTGAGEE : "N\ e VN T YN %:aﬂbm




P.2,

MORTGAGES
VOL.: DATE OF MORTGAGE:
PAGY s DATE RECORDED:
AMGUNT 2 TERMS :
MORTGAGEE :

JUDGEMENTS

Q&i&,m s QE\WMAMOUNT: S BOO-H0

NO. : N 7a TERM: s& %

DATE: W- 1S5S-8 5

l{\\f‘p‘b\.\.’g\# MA\ K—ED UJ\)’(_

AMOUNT:_® yq  \Ru.$9 - &&\S“““%‘fm““

\

NO.: Oty TERM: 5% s DATE: Y - 33-%1,
-
AN N A N AMOUNT: _ * s, 279,08 - SN0 WY <N\ o Ao .
A D AN

NO.: S g TERM: \oNle DATE: VW S - R,

AMOUNT :
NC.: TERM: DATE:

AMOUNT :
NO.: TERM: DATE:

AMOUNT ;
NO; : TERM: DATE:

SECURED TRANSACTIONS

N e NO. DATE:
\_/

O DATE :

NO.: DATE:

NO.: DATE:

NO.: DATE:

NO.s DATE:

REPORT DATED: . ane . 2o \BRA SIGNED:TF.Q?WJW;AL‘“wafwshdjﬁaﬂ
S, e



EJECTMENT

PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC. : No, &4 - 1986
FLAINTIFF 1 Dateds June 30, 1986
VS, 1 In Assumpsit
JAMES CRIGT DEFENDANT 3

Plaintiff demands judgment against defendant in amount
of $1,242.00 with interest and costs. (Note: As of this date,
Judgment has not been entered.)

LIRCTMERT

HORTHERN CENTRAL BANK : Ho. O46 - 1986

: Dated: August 29, 1986
VS : Compiairnt in Mortgage Foreclosure
~

JA¥ES H, CRIST : Default Judgment Entered 10-23-86
: RE: Mortgage recorded in Mort. Book
: 201, page 3

ESECTMENT

Ho. 947 - 1934
Dated: August 29, 1986
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure

NORTHERN CENTEAL BANK

V3.

JAMES H. CRIST Default Judgment Entered 11-5-86
AE: Morigage recorded in Record Book

: 321, page 91,

LT



LAW OFFICES

Mc CORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS, SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

836 WEST FQURTH STREET
PG BOX 877

WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17703 FLEASE REPLY TO
PAUL W. REEDER PO BOXS77
WILLIAM E. NICHOLS F17i328-5131 S
DAVID R. BAHL H. CLAY McCORMICK
WILLIAM L. KNECHT COUNSEL TQ THE
JOHN E. PERSON 111 FIRM
J. DAVID SMITH _
RAOBERT A. ECKENRODE ROBERT . SARNO
CAROL L. CATHERMAN November 13 r 1987 1967-1982

CYNTHIA E. RANCK

RE: NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK VS. CRIST

Susan 8. RBeaver, Deputy Sheriff
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mrs. Beaver:

In accordance with our telephone conversation today,
when you compute the Sheriff's costs for the James H. Crist
Sheriff Sale, would you please be sure to include the amount
of $374.66 which Northern Central Bank previously paid
to your office in connection with the April sale which was
staved becaunse of the bankruptcy.

Very truly yours,

McCORMICK, REEDER, NICHOLS,
SARNO, BAHL & KNECHT

b F

-
S PR G | i
Dy ¢ y e

William L. Knecht

WLX:rrh



R Sl o

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 6 1987
FOR THE MIDDL% DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA AUG 26 1
| MARGARET A. SIAITH

1N RE: BANKRUPTCY CLEP™

James Henry Crist
Jim Crist Nurseries
Crist Nurseries, Debtors

NORTHERN CENTRAL BANK,

Movant BANKRUPTCY NO. 5-87-00212

v.
JAMES HENRY CRIST
JIM CRIST NURSERIES,
CRIST NURSERIES, : .
Respondent X ’

ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND ORDER MODIFYING STAY TQ PERMIT
THE FORECLOSURE OF LIEN UPON REAL ESTATE OF DEBTOR

— .
AND NOW, thiD4/ day of August , 1987 . it appearing of record

that James Henry Crist, et al. Respondents ,
have failed to plead or otherwise defend the above proceeding within 20 days
from the date of issuance of Order, and upon motion of William L. Knecht ,
Esq., counsel for Movant, Pursuant to Rule 7055 of the Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, it is hereby
ORDERED that judgment by default is entered against the Respondents,
James Henry Crist, Jim Crist Nurseries, Crist Nurseries in
accordance with said Rule 7055: and further that the stay imposed by §362(a)
of the Bankruptcy Code be, and hereby is, modified to permit the Movant, Northern
Central Bank to proceed to foreclosure on its mortgage s
recorded in Columbia County in M.B.gg% s p.g41 as described in its
motion on file herein,
It is further ORDERED that a copy of the judgment be served by mail in
the manner provided by Rule 7005 on the partjes against whom the Jjudgment is

entered.
BY THE COURT

L

THOMAS C. GIBBONS
Bankruptcy Judge ’




State of Pennsylvania | .

County of Columbia }

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c¢. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

e}

James H. COrist

and find as follows:

See phetostatic cepies attached.

Fee . $5.00 In testimony whereof T have set my hand and seal
of office this 13th day of yovember
A.D, 19 87.

QL@M}@ WM@&FCOEDER
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MORTGAGE

+ 1 FOURTH SEPTEMRER

FHIS MORTGAGE s made this, . ... oottt e ens vnesnanans day ol oo e .
1980 ., between the Mortgagor,. JAMES  H.. .CRIST, . 136, East . Eighth. Street.,.Bloonsburg,
Columbia. County, .Pennaylvania, .(heecin “Borrower™), and the Morigagee,. MORTHERN. .. ...,
CENTRAL . BANK . . .. iiiarieinennnns Cerasansaresnian a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of . .the . United. States. ... ............ , whose address ix, , .SEAte Streeh.. ...

Millville, .Pennaylwanda ... ... ... oo iiiiiiiiiiiniiniennes (hercin “Lender).

WHERLAS, Borrower is indebred 1o Lender in the principal wem of . Twenty. . thausand, .{$20,000.003
Srmrrmrenyrmsrmnraneenrma AT ot rDoltars, which indebedness ix evidenced by Borrower's note
dated. oo {herein “Note™ ). providing for menthly installments of principal and interest,
with thebulance of the indebledncss, if not woner paid, due and payable on, .Prprember 8, 1995 .,

Te Secuas to Lender (a) the repayment of dhe indebiedness evidenced by she Note, with inlercst thereon, the
paymeat of At other sums, with interest 1hereon, advanced in accurdance herewith to pratect the security of this
Morigage. and the peiformance of the covenants and agreemunts of Barrower herein conlained, and (b) the repayment
of any future advances, with inlerest thercon, made 10 Borrower by Lender pursuznt to paragraph 21 kereal Chercin
“Futare Advances™), Borrower does herehy mortgage, grant and canvey 1o Lender the following described property
located in the Couniyof. . Columbia ., . ... .., ... ......... ... Statc of Pennsyivania:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) certain lots or pieces of land situate in the Towm
of Bloomsburg,Columbia County,Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows., to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of Eighth
Street, belng the southwesterly corner of the intersection of Eighth
Street and Thornton's Alley, and running from thence in a southeasterly
direction along the westerly side of Thornton's Alley, 147 feet, more
or less, to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania Canal; thence along the
same In a westwardly direction, 54 feet 10 inches, more or less, to a
point in line of land now or formerly of William E. Hartman and wife;
thence in & northwesterly direction, 147 Ffeet, more or less, to the
southerly line of Eighth Street; thence in an easterly direction along
the southerly line of Eighth Street, 32 feet & inches, more or less, to
the place of beginning. Whereon 1s erected a 2-1/2 atory double frame
dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at the northwest corner of the intersection of
Thornton's Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of sald
Canal Street, South Bl degreea 15 minutes West, 54 feet 10 inches to line
of land now or forwerly of Robert and Mary A. McCarty; thence by the
same, in a northwesterly direction, 58 feet 11 inches to the southwest -
cornar of other land of Elizabeth Gruber; thence by the same in a north-
easterly direction, 54 feet 10 inches to the western aide of Thornton's
Alley; and thence by the western side of said nlley in a southerly
direction, 59 feet 10 inches to the northern side of Canal Street, the
place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain rtestrictions and reservations as more fully
and at large set forth in the chain of title.

BEING the same premises which Zoe P. Crist, single, bx deed dated January
11, 1972 and recorded in Deed Bock Volume 254, page 746, granted and
conveyed unto James H. Crist, mortgagor herein.

which has the address of. .. 336-338. East Efghth. Street, . B.lQQNﬁbp.':s:. fh i be e e . )

[Street] ICity]

Pennsylvania 17815 .. { hescin “Property Address™);

iSlate ard Zip Cods|

ToceTinik with all the improvements now or hereafler erecled on the property, and all casements, righis,
appuricnances, rents, royalties. mincral, oil and gas sighis and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all
fixtures now or hereafter altached 1o the property, al) of which. including replacements and additions thereto, shall be
deemid 0 be and remain a part of the propenty covered by this Morigage: and all of the foregoing, 1ogether with said
‘property {or the leaschold estzie if this Morigage is on a leaschold) arg hercin referred 1o as the “Property™.

Borruwer covenants thal Borrower Is fawfolly scised of the esiate herchy conveyed and has the right 1o mOTIEREC,
granl and convey the Property, that Ihe Propenty is uncocumbered, and that Borrower will warrant snd defend
penerally the title (o the Property sgainst all claims and demands, subject to any declarstions, eascments ot restriclions.
listed in a schedule of exceplions lo coverage in any title insursnce policy Insuring Lender's Interest in 1he Propenty.
or in an attorney's Certificate of Title,
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UniFoem Covenants. Borrower and Lenader covenant and agree s follows:

1. Payment of Princlpal sad Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interesi on the
indettednes evidenced by the Nole, prepayment andd late charges at provided in the Note, and the principal of and inierest
on any Fulure Advances secured by this Morigage.

* 3 Funds for Taaes and Insursnce. Subject to spplicable law or 4o a writlen waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
ta Lender on the day monthly instaliments of principal and intcrest are payable nnder the Note, untit the Note is paid in full,
a sum (hervin “Funds™) equal 10 one-twellth of the yearly 1aves and assessments which may altain priorily over this
Moetgape, and pround reals on the Property, if any, plus one-twetlth of yearly premium installmems for hazord instrance,
phus one-twelflth of yeaely premium instaliments lar mortgage insurance, if any, »ll as reascnably estimaled initially and from
time La time by Leader on the basis of awsessments 2od hills and reawonable estimales therend,

The Funas shall be held in an instilution the deposits o aveonnts ol which are insered or guaranieml by a Federal or
slale apeney (incloding Leader if Lender is such an tmtitution ), 1 ¢nder shall apply the Funds to pay safd laxes, assessments,
insutance preminnns and grounmd renty. Lender may not charge for s hofding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,
ur verifying and compiling said assessenents and bills, undess Leader pays Boreawer inlerest on the Funds and applicable faw
permils’ Lender o make such a charge. Botrower and Lender muy apree in wriling at the time ol eaccution of this
Muosigage that interest on the Fuads shall be paid 1o Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable Jaw
Fequires such interest 1o he paid, Lender shall not be required tn pad orrower any inlerest of earnings on the Funds, 1ender
shall give to Borrawer, without charge, an annual accounting of the Fuads showing credits and dehils 10 the Funds and the
purpose lior which each debit 10 the Funds was made. The Funds are pledped as additienal security for the sums secured
by this Morigage.

If the antoum of the Funds held by Lender, wogether with (he future monihly installments of Funds payuble prior to
the due dales of tanes, asscssmonty, insdrance premivms and pround rents, shall exceed the amount required 1o pay said 1axes,
assessmients, insutance premiums and pround rents as they fall due, such escess shall be, at Borrowct's option, cither
prompily repaid 10 Borrower or crediled to Borrower on monthly inssilments of Funds. I the ameum of the Funds
held by Lender shalt not be sullicicnl to pay lares, assessmeals, insuranee premiums and grownd feols as they [fall due,
Barrower shatl pay (0 Lender any amount necessaty 1o muke up the deficiency within' 30 days from the date notice is mailed
by Lerder 1o Dorrower reguesting paynent thereol,

Upon payment in (ol of all sums secwred by this Mortgage, Lender shall prompidy refirad 10 Berrower any Funds
held by Lemler. [f under paragraph 1K hereol the Property is seld or the Propenty s otherwise acqoired by 1ender, lLender
shall apply. no faler thun immediately prior to the sale of the Propeny or its acquisition by Lender. any Tuonds held by
Lender at the fime of application as a credil againsl the sums secured by this Merigage.

3. Application of Peymenis. Linless applicable law provides otherwjse, alt payments received by Lender umder the
Note and parapraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender Rost in payment of amounis payable e Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereal, then 10 inlerest payable on The Notwe, then 1o the principal of the Note, and 1hen 1o inlerest and
poincipal wn any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all 1axes, assessmems and ather charges, fines and impaositions atiributable 10
the Property which may aiain a priority over this Mangage. and leaschold payments ar ground renls, if any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 heieof or. if not paid in such manner. by Borrower making payment, when due. direcily to the
payec thereof. Borrower shall prompily furnish (0 Lender all aotices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in 1the event
Borrewer shull make paymeni dicecily, Horrower shall promptly furnish 1a Lender receipts evidencing such paymeuis,
Borrower shall prommly dischurge any tien which has poority over this Mortgage; provided, tha Buorrower shall nat be
requited (o discharge any such lien so lorg as Borrower shall agree in writing 10 the payment of the obligation secured by
wuch lien im a manner seceptable 1o Lender, or shall in good faith contest such ticn by, or defend ealoreement of such liep in.
legat proweedings which aperate Lo prevent the ¢nforcement of the hen or forleiture of the Property or any part thereol.

£ Vimzard Insurance. Borrower shall heep the improseruents naw existing or hereafier erccted on the Propeny-insured
againgt loss hy fire. hazards included withea the lerm “estended caverage”, and snch ather hazards as Eender may reyuire
andd 1 stich amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; pravided, that Lender shall nol require that the amount of
such eoverage excecd thal amount of coverage reguired 10 pay the sums secured by this Morngage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrowes subject 1o approval by lender provided,
that such approval shall not be vnreasenahly withheld. Al premitms on insurance policics shall be pald in the manner
provided under parageaph 2 hereof er, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower raking paymenl, when due, directly to Lhe
insuranes carrier.

All insuranee policies and renewals thereal shall be in farm aceepiuble 1o Lendee and shali inclide a standard mongage
clause in favor of and in form acceplable to Lender, Lender shatl have the right te hold the pelicics and renewals 1hereaf.
and Borrawer shall prompily furnish to Lerder all senewal aohces and all reeeipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss,
Hutrower shall give prompl natice 1o the insurunce careier and Lender. Lender nay make praot of loss il nol made promptly
by Rorower.

Unless Lender and Boreower otherwise ageee in wriling. insurance proceeds shatl be applied 1o restoration ar repait of
the Properly Jamaged, pravided such restoration ar sepaif is econemically (easihle and 1he seewrily of this Morgage is
not thereby impaired. B such resturalion or repair i not ceunomicudly feasible or il the scoutity of this Morigage would
be mpaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morgage. with Ihe excess, if any. paid
1o Borrower. B the Propeny is shandonced by Borrwer, or it Borrower fails 10 respond (o Lender within 30 days from the
st netice is mailed by Lender 1o Burrower thal the insurance carsicr offers 10 seitle a claim for insurance henchits, Lender
i« autharized 10 eollect and apply (he insurance proceeds at Lender’s option either 1o resiaralion ar repair of the Property
or 1o the sums secured by this Mongage. :

Unless Lender and Borruwer otherwise agree in writing. any such application of praceeds to principal shall net eulend
or pusipone the doe date of the monthly inualimems refecred 1o in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such instalimeats. 1t under paragraph 18 hereol the Property is acyuired by Lender, ull right, ditle and interest ol Dorrower
in and 10 any insurange policies and in and 10 the proceeds thereof sesulling from Jamage 10 the Propenty prier to the safe
sition shalt pass to Lender 1o the exteal of the sums securcd by thiy AMortgage immedialely prior fa such sale or

ion,

&. Presernssilen and Mantrnance of Propery; Lenscholds; Condominiunng Planned Llnit Develapmenis. Barrower
shall keep the Propesty in good sepair and ihall not commil wase or permil impairment or deterioration of the Property
and shall comply with the provisions of any lease il this Morigage i on a Icaschabd. Ef this Morigage is on a unil in a
condominium of a planned unil desclopment, Borrower shall-perform all of Borjowet's obligations under the declaration
or covenants creating or governing thc condominivm or planned nait development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condominium or planned unit develapmenl, and canstituent documents. If a condl inium or pl ¢ unil development
sider is executed by Borrower and recorded tageiher with this Morgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplemcnl the cevenants ard agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider
were a part hercof,

7, Profection of Lender's Securlty, 10 Borrower fails 10 perform the covenanls and agreements contained in this
Mongage, or il any action or proceeding is commenced which mateciatty affects Lender's interest in the Froperty,
includimg. but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, of arrangements or proceedings involving 8
bankrupt or.decedent, then Lender st Lender's oplion, upoa actice 10 Borrower, may make such sppearances, disburse such
sums, and take such actich as is necessary to protecd Lender's intered, including. bual not limited 1o, disbursement of
reasdnable silomey's fees and eniry upon the Property to make sepairs. 1 Lender required morigage insurance as a
conditién of making the loan secured hy this Morgage, Borrowey shall pay the premiums required to mainlain such
insurance in ellect until such time as the requircment for such insurance terminalesy in accordahée with Borpower's and
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[ender's wrillen agreement or applicable law. Berrower shall pay the wmovnt of all mortgage nserance premivms in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Amy amnunis dishursed by 1ender pursnant 1o this paragraph 7. with interest thereon, thall become additional
indehredness of Borrewer secured by thee Maorigage. Unlest Borrower and Lender apree 10 other lerme of payment, such
amonings shafl be pavable upen notice from Lember to Borrower requesling payment thereof, and shall bear interest [rom ibe
date of dishnrsement al Ihe rate pavable from fime 1o lime nn ontsianding principal under the Note unless pavment of
imerest al such rate would be eonirary o applicable faw, in which event sirch amounis shall bear interest ar 1he highest rate
permissible under applicable law. Nething contained in this paragraph 7 thall require Lender 1o incur any expense or take
any acvion hereunder,

8 Inspection. Lender may make or canse to be made reasenable entries upon and aprections of the Property, provided

. that Tender shall pive Borrower notive prior 1o 2oy sich inspeetion specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lenders

inferestan the Property. .

% Condemnation. The peoceeds of any award or claim for damages. dirtct or consequenlial, in connection with any
vendemiation o ather taking of the Propenty. or part therenf. of for conveyance in Yieu of condemnation. are herchy assigned
anct shall he paid to Lender.

I the ¢vent aof a tonat 1aking of the Propenty, the proceeds shall be applied 1o the soms secured by this Mortgage.
with the excess. it anv, paid to Borreser. In the evenl of a partial taking of the Propery, imless Borrower and Lender
otherwive apree in writing, there shall be apptied o the sums securcd by this Morigape wich propottion ol the proceeds
acic equal o that proponion which the amoum nf the sumy weured by this Mortgape immediately prior to the date of
taking bears (o the fair market value of the Property immediately prior 1o (he date of 1aking. wilh the halance of The proceeds
paid fo Borrower,

1 the Praperty is abandoncd by Bertawer. or i, afler aotice by Tender 10 Borrower that the condemnor offers 1o make
an auird or <elile a claim for damages. Borrower fils to respond to Lender within 30 Jdavs afier the dale such norice is
mailed. Lemder is authorizred to collect and apply the procecds, an,Lender's option. either 1 restoration or repair of the
Properes or 1o the s secured by thiv Moripape.

Unless Lender and Borrower otheraise apree in wriling, any wch application of proceeds 1o principal vhall not extend
or pestpane the due date of the monthly instalimenis referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereel or change the amount of
such mstallments.

10. Borrnwer Nat Relemsed. Fxtension of the time Tor payment or modificalion of amortiration of 1he sums sccured
by this Mertpape granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrawer shall not operate 1o fclease, in Any manner.
the Hahility of the otiginal Borrewer and Berrower™s snecessnrs in imerest. Tender shall nnt be regquired 10 commence
proceedings against such successor of refise 1o exlead time for pavment or otheraise modify ameriitation of the suma
seenred by this Mongage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors #n inlerest.

1. Farhearance by Leader Not a Walver. Any ferhearance by Lender in exerciving any right of remedy hereunder. or
otherwise alfurded by applicable 1aw, shall not ke a waiver of or prectude the evercise af any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment ol 1axes or other hent or ¢harges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right 18 aceclerate the matarity of the indehiedness seonred by this Monrigage,

1L Remediee Comulative. Al remedies provided 1o this Muortpape are divingt and cumutlarive tn any oiher right or
remedy wader this Monigage or aiTorded by taw or equity. and may be ererersed concurrenily. independently or successively.

13. Suceessors and Assig Bound: Joint and Several Llabilit: Captions, The covenanis and agreemenls herein
cantanedd <hall hind, and the rights hereunder shalt inure 10, 1he respectisve succesars and auignt of Lender and Borrower,
subject to the provisions of parapraph 17 hereof. A covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and severab.
The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Murtpage are for crnvenicnce only and are nat to he used to
mterpret of define the prosivions hereof,

i, Nuotlce, Except for any nalice required under appticable law to be Fiven in another manner. {al any notice to
Bortonwer provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing wich nohce by cerlifed mail addressed 10 Horrower at
the Propeny Address or an sich nther address as Rorrew e may designale by netice in Lender as provided herein, and
tht any netice to Lender <hall be piven by cerlificd mait. retoen receipr sequested, b [ ender's address stated herein or ta
such oher address as Lender may desipnate by notice 0 Borrower av provided herein. Any notice provided for in this
Monpage shall be deemed 10 have been gisen to Rorrower or Lender when given in the manner desipnated herein,

15, Unifarm Morigape: Gaverning Law: Sexecability. This form of morigage combines uniform covenants for national
use and nen-uniform covenants with limited vanalions by jurisdiction 1o constitule a unilorm securily insirument covering
real property Thic Morigage shall be governed by the law of the juridiction in which the Property s localed. En the
cvenl that any provision or clanse of 1his Mortpage or the Note enallicis with applicable Jaw, such confbct shatl net affect
othet prenisinng of this Mortpage oe the Mot which ¢an be piven effect without The conflicling provision, and 1o thic
end the prowisions of the Morteape and the Nowe ame declared o be severahle.

16, Borrower's Copy. Borrawer shall he Turnished a conformed copy of the Mole and of chis Mortgage at the time
of excention or aficr reeordation herenf,

17. Transter af the Properts: Assumption. I all or amy part of the Property or an interest therein iv sold or translerred
by Borrower wathoun Lender's prior written vansent. excluding tat the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordmare o
this Motigagce. (hY ihe creation of a purchase meney sevurits interest for hatiwhold appliances, (ch a Iransler by devise,
descent er by operation of Fas upen the death of a st tenant or Wi the grant of any feascheld thterest of three years or less
med containing an oplivn de purchase, Lender may, ot Lender's nprion. declare 31l the sumc secured by 1his Mongage 10 be
immediarely doe amd pavable. | ender <hall have waived such eplion e accclerate | prior 1o the sale or iransfer, Lender
and the person {0 whom the Propesty is 1o be sold or 1ransferrod reach agreement in writing 1hat the ¢redit of such person
is satisfactory to Lemder and that the interest pasable vn the sums secured by This Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender
shail regiest, 31 Lender has waived the eption ta accelerare provided in this paragraph 17, and if Horrower's successor in
interest has excented a written assumplion agreement accepted in wriling by Lender. Lender shall release Borrower from all
ehligations itnder this Morigage and 1he Noe,

M Lender exercises such ephion o accelerste, Leader shall mail Norrower notice of aceeleration in accordance with
raragraph 14 hereol. Such netice ~hall pravide s pericd of nor Tess thap A days from the daie the notice i mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums dectared die. 1T Borrower fails 1o pay such s pricr In the gapiration of wch period.
Fender may. saboul Turther notice or demand on Borrower, invohe any temedies permiticd by paragraph 1R hereof,

NeovwUstrorst Covexases, Borrower and Leader further envenant and agree as follows:

-

18, Acceleration: Henredies, Upnn Borrawet™ hreach of any corenant nr agrectient of Borrower in this Martgage, )

Including the covenunis to pay when due any sams secireed by 1his Moregage, Teader prior in serebkeraiinn whall mail notice
tn Anrrewer as provided by appticakle taw specilying: (4 Ihe breach: (31 the sction required to cure such breach: (1) n dute,
nnl Tess than 30 dlaxs fram the date the nellce 3 maited {0 Barrower, by which wuch breach must be cured: and 64 thal
fakture ta cure such hreach an pr before the daie specificd In the notice may resull in weceleration of ihe suins secured by
Ihix Murtpage. foreclnsire by jodicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The naillce ahalt turther inform Borrower of
Ihe right tn reinstate sfier acctlerselon apd (he right {0 maert In ibe fnreclnure proceeding the non-cxisience of o defacll or
any other defense of Bortawer to accelerstion and foreclosure. IF (e bresch by nat cured on or before the date apecified
in the notice. Lender af Lenders oplien misy declere afl of the surmm secured by this Mortgege to be Immediately due and
payable nlhout further demand and may foteclnae thh Morigage by judicial proceeding. Lender thall be entitled ta
eoflect In such proceeding all expennes of Toteckosure, ncloding, bal wel Hmited 1o, remonsble stiotney's fees, sad costs of
dorumentary evldence, alnirsch and ilile reports.

19. Borrawer's Right to Relmumte. Notwilhstanding Lender's sccelesation of the sumy secured by this Mortgage,
Barrower shall bave the right 1o bave any proceedings begun by Lender w enforce this Mortgage discontinued st any time
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T rrior 10 v least onc hour prior to Yhe commencemen of bidding st & sherifls sale of other sate puriuant 1o lThis Morigage
3 if: (a) Bnrrt_lwcr puys Lender alt sums which would be then due uader this Morigage, the Note and aoctes securing Futyre
b Advances, if any, had no ucceleration occurred; (h Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements

of Berrower contained in this Morigage: (c) Borrower pays ulf reasonable expenser incurred by Lender in enforcing the
covenanis and agreements of Borrower gontained in Ihis Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies at provided in
paragraph 18 hereol. including. but nut fimiled 10, reasonable attorney’s Fees: and {dt Borrower takes such actlon as Lender
may seasonathly require to awsire thar the lien of 1his Morigage, Lender's joterest in 1he Propeety and Borrower's ohligation
to pay the sumt secured by this Mortgage shall continie unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this
Maortgape and 1he obligations secuyrnsd herchy shall remain io fuli force and eflect as if no acecleranion had occurred.

M. Assigamient of Rents; Appalniment of Recelver; Lender In Possessloi. A additional security hereunder, Hotrower
herehy awigns 10 Lendder the rents of the Property. provided that Horeower shalt, prioe W acceleration under paragraph 18
hereol or abandunmcal of the Property, have the tight 10 cullect and retain such rents as they become due and payahte.

Upon acceleration under pasugraph 18 bercol or abandonment of the Fraperty, Lender, in persan, hy agent or by
pdicially appointed receiver. shalf be entitled w enter upan, take possewsion of and manage the Property amd to collect
the cents of the Peopenty incliding those past shue. ANl reats collecied by Leader or the receiver shall be applied first to
payment of the costs of mansgement of the Propesty and collection of renls, including. bt nol Yimitcd to. receiver's focs,

. premumis on feceiver's bonds and reasonable attorney’s fees. and then o the sums secared by this Morigage. lemeler and
1he reveiver shall be lighle 10 acceunt anty for thase rents atually received.

2), Fuure Adsances. Lipun request of Borrower, bonder, al Lender's aplion pring 1o release of this Morgage. may
mahe Future Advances 10 Horrower. Such Future Advances, with isterest therean, shall be secwred by this Muotiguge when
evidenced by promivnry notes stating that said notes are seeured hereby. At po time shalt the principal amoot of the
utdehtedness weured by this Mongage, nol including sims advanced in accordance herewith 1o pronect the security of this
Mantgage, exveed the original amount of the Noe.

22 Release, Upon payment of all sums secured by 1his Mongage, Lender shalt discharge this Mortgage, without
charge 1o llocrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. :

2). Purchase Money Moriguge, If all or part of 1he sums secyured by this Morigage are lent o Borrower to acquire
tithe 1o the Properly, this Muitgage n bereby declared to be a prrchae maoney mortgage.

I8 WiThEess WheReoF, Borrower has cxecuted this Morigage.

Wilnesses:

apes H, Crist

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, .. ...:.. .COLUMBIA ...........,.....Countyss:

On this, the, Fh ..dayol.. w <viov., 19800 Before me, 4 .Notary.......
--Puhliec ............1he undersigned officer, personally appearcd. . .James. H.. Crist..............
LT T T T T S A et iedae e ...known 1o me [or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person. . . .whose name. . i85, ... ... sutbscribed 10 1he within instrument and acknowledged that
.he L executed the same for the purposes hercin contained.

T I
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I8 WitaEss WHEREOF, | hercunto set my hand and official scal.

e | SR
My Commission expires: ytommiszatr

Iy
o

Y0y
ol
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the precise residence of the Hortgagéi‘e“and"'person
entitled to interest on mortgage la State Btreet Millville, PA.,

$5pace Baiow This Lire Revarvsd For Lendar snd & |
*Lender herehy saives ite rights under UniForm Covenant Ho. 2 unlesa borrower (s)
elects to deposit such funds as described therein on s voluntary basis. If borrower(s}
‘ 80 elects now at some Future date, this waiver becomes null and void.

\ . . . Recorded in Columbla County
Mtg. Bk, 201, page 3 on
September %, 1980 at 9:32 a.m.
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SECOND

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made mhis. . ... ...... St . ..dayof., fUgust
19.83., between the Mortgagar, JAMES, H.. GRIST,. 334 [Eagt. EAghkh, Street, .Bloomshucg, P&, ... ..
-ocColumbia County |00 TT T (herein “Borcower™), and the Mortgagee.. . NDRTHERN. . . .
HLENTRALBANK . LT e and » @ corporation organized and existing '
under Ihe laws of. Pepraylvanip, 0TI »whose address ds... ... Ll
..... Ttete. Street, Millviile, PA. Trrsreeserecciiicaiin L Chergin MLender”).

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of , .. $1% Thousand snd 00/00 |
A L Tl T Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note
dated. . August. L (hercin “Note™), providing for menthly insiaffments of principal and interest,
wilh the bulance of the tndebtedness, # not soatter paid, due and payable on. .. ool il 1988

To Stcurk 1o Lender (a) the repayment of the indebledness evideneed by the Nole, with interest therean, the
rayment of all other sums, with inicrest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith 1o protect the security of this
Mortgage, and the performance of (he cavenanis, and agreemenis of Boreower hercin cantained, and ¢b) the repayment
of any future advances, with interest thereon, made 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant ta paragraph 2{ hercol {herein
“Future Advances™), Darrower docs hereby morigage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
located in the County of .. Columbia, 7 "/ /77 5 77 T T « State of Pennsylvania:  ALL THOSE
TWO (2} certain lots op pieces of land pltyate in the Yown of Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as followa, to-wit:

_TRACT NO. I - DEGINNING nt a point 1n the southerly line of fighth Street, being

the southwesterly cormer of the interesection of Eighth Street and Thornton's Alley,
and running from thence in s southeasterly direction along the westerly side of
Thornton's Alley, 147 feet, more ar less, to the berm bank of the Pennsylvania Canal}y
thence nlong the same in g westwardly direction, 54 feet 1o inches, more or less, to
& point in line of land now or formerly af Witliam E, Hartman and wife; thence in a
northwesterly directiorn, 147 feet, more or leaa, to the southerly 1ine of Eighth
Street; thence in an easterly direction along thé southerly line of Eighth Street,

32 feet 6 inches, more or less, to the plece of beginning. Whereon ia erected a

2 1/2 story double Frame dwelling house and garage.

TRACT NO. 2 - DCGIMMING sk the nerthwestemcorner of the Intersection of Thorton's
Alley and Canal Street, thence by the northern side of said Camal Street, South B2
degrees 15 minytes West, 54 feet 10 inchea to line of Land now or formerly of
Robert and Mary A, McCarty; thence by the same, in a northwesterly direction, 58
feet 11 inches to the southwsst carner of other land of Flizabeth Gruber; thence
by the same in a rorthessterly direction, 54 feet 10 inches to the western side of
Thornton's Alley; and thence by the western side of said alley in & southerly

direction, 59 Feet )p tnches to the narthern 8ide of Cangl Street, the place of
beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to certain restrictions and reservations as mora fully and at large
gset forth in the chatn of title,

DEING the same premises which Ioa P. Crist, single, by desd dated January 1}, 1972,
and recorded in Deed Book Voluma 254, page 74§, granted and conveyed unta James H.
Crist, mortgagor herein.

[5luin and Zip Code]

TOGETIrR with all the improvements now or hercalter erected on Ihe property, and all easements, rights,
Apputienances, renls, royalties, mineral, oil and gas righis and profits, water, walter rights, and water siock, and ail
fxtmei now or hereafler attacked 1o the property, all of which, including replacements and addidons thercto, shall be
deemncd to be and remain 2 part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of (he foregoing, together with said
property (or the lenschold estane if chis Mortgage is on a ieaschold) are herein refereed 10 a4 the “Propeny™,

Borrower covenants that Borrower fs law fully seised of the sstate herchy conveyed and has the right to mortgage,
grant and convey the Property, Ihat the Property Is unencumbered, and that Borrawer will warrant and defend i
generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements ot restrictiona
listed in & schedulk of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance poliy Insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

i att '
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UNIFORM CaveNanTs, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

. I, Payment of Princlpal and Mnterest, Norrawer shalt promptly pay when due the principat of and intereyt on the
indebiedness evidenced by the Note, prepoynteal and late charges s provided jn the Note, and the principal of and interest
on any Future Advances secured by this Morigage, ’

* 2, Funds for Taxes and Insurance, Subject 1o applicable law or to a wrirten waiver by Lender, Borrower shalt pay
to Lender on the day monthly installmenty of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note iy paid in full,
A zum (herein “Funds™) equal to one-tweltih of the yeatly tancs and as<essmants which may attain priority over (his
Mortpape, and ground renis on the Property, if any, plus one-twellth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance,
p_!us ene-twellth of yearly premium instaliments for morlgage insurance, if any, all as reasonebly estimaled initially and from
Hime to titme by Lender on the hasis of assessmienls and hills ang reasonable estimates (hereof,

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal ar
stale apency (including Lender if I onder is such an institution ). Lender shall apply the Fundy (o pay szid laxes, Assessments,
Insurznce premivms and ground renes. Lender may nat charge far s holding and applying the Funds, anatyzing said accownt,
ar verifying and compiling said assessments and biils, unless Legder pays Bartower interest on the Funds and applicahle law
permits Lender to make such O charge. Rorrower nod Londer Oy tgree in writing al the time of execulion ul this
Monigage thal interest on the Funds shall he r2id o Rorrawer, and unloss such agreement is made ar applicable lagw
requires sueh inlgrest 1o he paid, Lender shall not be reduired 1o pay Borrower any inlcrest or earnings on the Funds, Lender
shull give 10 Borrower, without charge, an annyat aecounting of the Fuimds showing credits and debits 10 the Fonds and the
purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. ‘The Funds sre pledged as additional security for the sums secured
hy this Mangage.

IT the amount of the Finds het by Leader, 1ogether with the future menthly installments af Funds payable prier to
the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiems o ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taves,
ATSCSETENIL, INSUranCe premitmns and ground rents as they fall due. such excess shall be, al Borrower's aplion, either
prompily repaid 1o Borrower or crediied to Borrower on manthly instaltments of Funds, [If the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall not be suflicient to pay taves, ASSESEMENIL, invurance premiums amd ground reats as they fall due,
Norrower shall pay to Lendur any aount necessary to nrake ap the delicicncy within 30 days from the date notice is mailed
by Lender to Borcower requeesting payment {hereal,

Upon mayment in full of af| sums secured by this Mongage. Lender shall promplly refund 10 Borrower any Funds
held by Lender. I under Paragraph 18 hereof the Propeny is sold or 1he Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, oo later than immediately prior 10 the <ale of the Property or iis aciuisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender at the time of applivation us u credit AL the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Applicailon of Tayments, Unless upplicable taw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the
Note and parugraphs I and 2 hereaf shall be applicd by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Dorrower
under paragraph 2 hereof, then 1o interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and (hen 1o interest znd
principal on any Future Advanccs.

4. Chorges; Liens. Borrower shafl pay all tives, auwcssments und ather charges, fines and impesitions attributable ta
the Property wivich may angin o prierity over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereaf or. il nat paid in such manner, by Borrower making pavment, when due, direcily to the
payee thereof. Dorrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due ender this paragraph, and in the event
Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall prompily furnish to Lender feceipts evidencing such paymients,
Beorrawar shall promptly discharge any lien which has priorily ower this Morigage; provided. that Borrower shall not be
required 1o discharge 2hy such ficn o lang 15 Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligaion secured hy
such lien in o manner acecpiable 1o Lender, or sl in pood Tuith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in,
Tegal procecdings which Cpetate ta prevent the enlorcement of the len or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereol,

5. Muzard Inswrance, Horrower shafl heep ihe improvements naw enisting or hereafier ereeted an the Properiy insured
against loss hy fire, huzards included within the 1erm “extended coverage”, anid such other hizards ax Lender May Fegire
and in such amounts and for such periods ae Lender may require; provided, that Lemder <hall not Tequire that the armount of
sich voverage exceed that ampst of coverage required 1o ray the sums secured by this Maortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject 1o approval by Lender; provided,
that such approval shall nor be unreasenably withheld. Al preminns on irsurance policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if oot paid in sich manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
tniurance carrier,

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shalt be in form nceeplible to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage
clausc in Tavor of and in furm acceptable 1o Lender. Lender <hall have the right to held the paticics and rencwals thereql,
and Borrower shall promuplly firnish ta Lender all renewnl notjces and all receipts of paid premiums, In the event of Toss,
Borrower shull give Trenpt notice 1o the insurance carrier nod Lender, Lender may make proafl of foss if net made promptly
by Barrawer,

Unless Lender and Borrower mherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds sholl be applied ta restoration or repair of
the Property daniaged, provided such restorotion or repair is economically feasible and the securily of this Mortgapge ix
ned dhercby fmpaired, 11 such restaration or repair is pot economically feasible or if the security afl ihis Meorrgage wanld
be impaired, the insurance praceeds shall be pplied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid
to Borcower, If the Property is abandoned by Warrawer, or if Barrower fails (a respoand (e Lender within 10 days (rom the
date nolice is mailed by Lender 1a Barrower that the insurance carrier olfers 1o settle a claim for insurance henedits, Lender
is authorized to coltect pnd apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's oplivn either to restoration or repair of the Propeny
or 1o the swins seeured by this Mortgape,

Unless Lender and Horrower otherwise agree in wriling, any such application af proceeds o principal shall not extend
or postpone the due dale of the manthly instalimens referred 1o in parographs | and 2 hereol or change the amount of
such instaliments. 1! unger paragraph 8 hereof 1he Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower
in and 10 any insurance policies and in and to the pracecds thereot resulting from damage to the Property prior Lo the sale
or acyuisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or
zequisilion,

6. Presersatlon and Malntenance of Froperty; Leascholds: Condominlums; Planned Tinlg Devetopments. Borrower
shatl keep the Property in good repair and shall nol commit waste or permil impairment or deterioration of the Property
and shall comply with the provisions of any lease i[ this Mortgage is on a leaschold, If this Morigage is on & unit in a
condemininm er a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligatians under the declaration
OF covenanls crealing or governimg the comdaminium or planned nnit development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condeminium ar planned unit develapment, and constitrent documents, I 2 condaminium’ ar planned unit development
rider is cxecuted by Borrower ond recorded together with this Mortgnge, the covenants and agreemems of such rider
shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage ot if the rider
were a part hereof.

7. Profectlon of Lender's Security, If Borrower fails 1o perform the covenanis and agreements contained in this
Marnigage, ar it any sction or Proceeding it commenced which malesialty affects Lenders interest in the Property,
Including. but not limited to, eminent domain, insalvency. code enforeement, of arrangemients or proceedings involving s
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender al Lender's option, upen notice to Barrower, may make such appearances, dishurse such
sumts and \ake such action as*ia fecessary ta proteet Lender's interest, including, but not limited 10, dishursement of
reasonable attomey's fees and eniry upon the Properiy ta make repairs. If Lender requlred martgage insurance as f
condilion of moking the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shalt Pray 1he premivms required to maintain such
insurance In effect uniil such time- ny (he requirement for such insurance terminates In accerdance with Borrower's and




Lender's written agreement ar applicable faw. Borrpwer thali pay the amount of alf morigage insurance premiums in the
manter provided under paragraph 2 hereol,

Any amonnts dishursed by Lender pursuant 1o this paragraph 7, with inlerest thereon, shall became additional
indebtedness of Rorrower secured by this Moaortpage, Unless Borrowsr and Lender 2gree to other terms of payment, soch
ameonntc shall be payable upen potice fram Lender to Borrower requesting paymenl thereal, and shall bear interest from the
date of dishursement al the rate payable from time 1o time on oilstanding principal under the Mote unless payment of
imterest at such rate would be confracy 1o applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate
permissibite under applicable law, Nothing ecmtained in this paragraph 7 shalt require Lender 1o incur any expense or 1ake

©any actien bercunder,

B, Insperilon, Tender may make or canse to be made reasenable entries upan and inspections of the Property, provided
thal Lender shall give Rorrower notice priar to any wch inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor refaled 1o Lender's
fatcrest in the Properry. :

9. Condemnatlon, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direet or consequential. in conneclion with any
condemnation ar other taking of the Property, or pan thercol. or For conveyance in lieu of condemmnation, ate hereby assigned
and shall be paid ta Lender.

I the event of a rotal Iaking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the wume secured hy thiv Mortgage,
with the excess. i any. paid 1o Borrower. Tn the svent of & partial taking of the Property, wniess Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree in wriling. there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortpage such propottion of the proceeds
at i equral (o that propertion which the amount of the soms secnted by this Mongage tmmediately prior 1o the date of

" Jaking hears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior (o the date of laking, with the balance of the procesds
paid to Borrower. .

7 Tithe Property is ahandoned by Borrewer. or il afier notice by Lender io Borrawer that the condemnor offers 1o make
an award ar settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respand to Lender within 30 daye after the date such notice is
mailed, lender is authorized (o collect and appiy the proceeds, al Lender's option, -eilher to restoration or repair of the
Property or to the sums secured hy 1his Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrower oiherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds ta principal shall met extend
or postpone the due dare of the monthly instaliments referred o in paragraphs ¥ and 2 hersof or change the amount of
such installnents,

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amorfization of the sums secnred
by this Mortpage granted by Lender to any succewsor in inlerest of Bormower shall no operate 1o refzate, in any manner,
the lability of the original Borrower and Borrowers wgcessors in interest. Lender shall nnt he regiired fo commence
procecdings against such suceessar or refuse 1o extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization af the sums
secured by this Mongage by reason of any demand made by Ihe eriginal Barrower and Borrower's successors in interest,

1), Fothearance by Lender Wot » Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in evercising any Hght of remedy hereunder, or
otherwise affarded by applicable Law. shall not be 3 waiver of or preclude the exercite of any such right or remedy.
The pracurement of insurance or the pavment of taves or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be 3 waiver af Lender's
righl to acceletate the maturity of the indebicdness secyred hy this Morpage, -

12. Remedies Cumulative. Al remedies presided in This Morlgage are dislinct and cumnutative to any other right or
remedy under this Morigage or afforded by law or equity, and may he evercised concurrently, independently or successively,

13 Successors and Assipns RBound; Joinl and Several Llahillty; Captiont. The covenanis and agreements herein
contained shall hind, and the rights hereunder shall intee 1o, the respective successors and assigng of Lender and Borrower,
subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereol. All covenants and agreements of Borrower ahall be joint and several,
The caplions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are far convenience only and are not 1o he uséd to
interpret or define the pravisions hercof. :

14. Notice. Txcept for any notice required under apphicable law 10 he given in another manner, f2) any notice to
Barrewer provided for in this Marigage shalt he given by mailing such notice hy centified mail addressed 1o Dorrawer al
the Property Address or at such other address as Barsmuer may designate by Actice 1o Lender as provided herein, and
(8} any notice to Lender shail be given by certificd mail. return receipl requested. to Lender's address tlated herein or to
such ather address a¢ Lender may designate by notice o Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this
Morigage shall be deemed (0 have heen given to Barrower or Lender when given in the manner designared herein.

15, Cniform Mortgape; Goserning Low: Severabitits, This form of mortpage eombines uniform cavenanis for national
use and non-uniform cevenams with limited variations by jurisdiciion 1a constitule a unifarm security tastrement covering
real’property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Properly iv lacated. Bn the
event that any provision or elause of this Morgage or the Note eonflicts with applicable law, such conflicl shail net afleet
other provisions of this Mongage or the Noie which can be given effcct without the conflicting provision. and to this
end the provisions of the Moripage and the Note ore declared 0 be severabie,

16, Borrower's Copy. Borrower sholl be furnished a conformed copy of the Nate and of this Mongage ai the time
of exccation or after recordation hereaf. of ‘the Irgal or equity position

U7 Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If il or any part of the Propeny or an inlerest therein & sold or Iransferred
by Bocrower without Lender’s prior written consent, excluding {1 the creation of a tien or encumbrance suhardinate to
this Morigage, (k) the creation of a purchase money security interest for howsehold appliances, {¢) a transfer by devise,
descent or by operation of Yaw upen the death af a joimd lenam or {i the grant of any leaschold intereat of three yoars or foss
noL containing an option (o purchase, Lender may, at Lender's aption. declare #l1 the sums secured by this Mongage 10 be
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option (o accelerate if, prior 1o the <ale or Iransler, Lender
“and the person 19 whom the Froperty is 1o be sold or tranaferred reach agreement in writing that the eredil of such persan

is satisfaciory 1o Lender and thar the interest Payable on the sums sccured by this Martgape shall be at such raie as Lender”

shull request. If Lender has woived 1he aption o aceelerate provided in Uhis paragraph 17, and i Borrower's successor in
mterest has excculed a writicn assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender. Lender shall release Borrower from all
obligalions under Ihis Mortgage and the Note,

I Lender excrcises such oplion 10 aceclerae, Pender shatl mail Borrawer notice of aceeleration in ‘accordance with
paragraph 14 hereal. Such notice shalf pravide a pericd of nat less than A0 days trom the date the notice s mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums declared Juc. |f Borrower fails 10 pay stich sums prior 1o the expiration of such peried,
Lerder may, without further notiee or demand on Rarrower, jnvob e any remedies permitied by paragraph IR heregf,

Nox-LIniFors Covenants, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

1R Acceleretion: Remedles. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Barrower In [his Movtgage,
including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Martgage, Cender prior tn sccederation rhall molt naiice
(e Borrawer as pros ided by applicahle law speclfying: (1) ihe bresch; (2) the nction required to cure such breach; (1) w date,
mot less than 30 days fxom (he dare the nolice i malled tn Borrawer, by which such hreach must he curedi and (4 thut
failurc ta cure such breuch on or before (he date apecHied in the notice may resull in acceteration of the aums sccured by
this Mortgage, foreclosure by judlcial proceeding and sale of the Property, The nalice shall further Inform Barrawer of
Ihe sipht 1o reinstate alier acceleralion snd the tlghi to assert in the fureclosure proceeding the non-extstence of a defaull or
any other defense of Borrower 1o mcceleralion and foreclasure. 1M the breach i1 nol cured on or before the date specified
An the notice, Lender ai Lender's aption moy declure all of the sty secured By this Mortgage to be immediately due sand
payable without further desnand and may Toreclose this Morigage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be eniifled fo
collect dn such proceeding all expenses of fareciosure, including, but not limited 1o, 7 'l y's fees, mnd coats of
documentary evidence, sbviracis and Hile repnriy.

19. Borrower's Right to Relnsiate, Notwithzianding Lender's scceleratton of the sums secured by thls Mortgage, -

Borrower shall have the right 10 have any proceedings begun by Lender 1o enforce this Merignge discontinued at any time
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prior to at feast one hour prior 1o the commencement of bidding at u sheriTs sale or olher sale pursuant to 1his Mortgege
if: (a) Botrower pays Lender all 1ums which would be then due under thic Mortgage, the Nole and notes securing Future
Advances, if any, had no accelerntion occurred; (b} Barrower cures i) breaches of any other covenaniy or agreements
of Borrower conlained in Ihix Mortpage; {c) Borrower pays oll reasonable cxpenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the
cavenamts and sgrecments of Borrower contained n this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in
paragraph 18 hereof, including, but nut limited to, reasonable attorney’s fees; and (d) Borrower 1akes such action as Lender
may reasonably require to assure that the Hen of this Mertgage, Lender's intereat in Ihe Propenty and Borrowcr's obligation
10 pay the'sums secured by this Morigage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this
Mortgape and the abligations secured hereby shall remain in fuil force and eifoct as if ne aceeleration had ocewrred,

2%, Assignment of Rents; Appolniment of Recelver; Lender In Possesslon, A additional security hereunder, Bomrowesr

" hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Properly, provided that Rorrower shall, prior to aceeleration under paragraph 1§

hereal ar ahandonment of the Mroperty. have the right to collect and retain such renis a5 they become due and payahle,

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hercof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by apent or by
judicially appeinted receiver, shall be enlifled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to coltect
the rents of the Property incliding those pest due. All remis eollected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first (o
raymenl of the costs of management of the Propenty and collection of rents, including, but nat Yimited 10, receiver's fees,
premiums on receives’s bonds znd reasonable atterney’s fees, and rhen to the sumy secured by this Morigage. Lender and
the receiver shalt be liable 1o aceount only for thase rents actually received.

2L, Fulure Advances, Upon request of Barrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may
make Fulure Advances 1o Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be scoured by this Mortgage when
svidenced by promissory notes stating that said noles are secured hereby. Al no time shall the principal amount of the
indchtedness secured hy this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith o protect the security of 1his
Martgage. excead the original cmount of the Note.

22, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by 1his Mortgage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without
charge to Barrawer. Rotrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23, Purchnie Mancy Mortgnge. If all or part of the surmi secured by this Mortgage are lent 1o Borrower to acquire
litle to the Property, this M origage is hereby declared to be a purchase monhey maortgage,

In WirNEss WheREoF, Borrower has execuled this Morigage,

Witnesses:

—Brower

e e e _hrmm
Commonwzannochani‘Lvama.......‘..........................'...Countyss:

On this, the. .. {0 ., dayof. ..., S .l9ﬂ3,b¢l’onﬁz,.

sereesessersvae. oo, the undersigned officer, personally appesred, .. Cd pams VM

TITErrTrerrrrecsstassetiie s s ces s o RNOWA 10 me (or satisfactorily

proven) 1o be the person. ., .whose name, . .. ... ... .subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
e »+ » «executed the samc for the purposes herein contained.

Tank L

I WiTNESS WiteREOF, | hereunto sel my hand and official seal, 0\\\:'\.‘5 '.1d

My Commission expires: D ‘h \:S Q
MY COMIIISISH TImnes TR T aT

JUNE 2L 1986

R I T I

{Space Below This Lina Resarved Fof Lander and ardery
*Lender hereby waives its rights under Uniform Covenant No. 2 unless borrower (3)
elccti}o depasit such funds me described thereinm an a voluntary beals. IF

botrowep (s} so electa now or at soms future date, this walver becomes null end
void,

- ' o Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 321,
b o «_,)F = page 941 on Augest 15, 1983 at 11:30 a.m.
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~ Emroczmm%m ror COLUMBIA COUNTY - E_ S\E\Qﬂ | 00640
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: _ DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ._ LESS DISOOUNT AOURT _ e wzwioo :
{ ) GERALDINE §, KERN _ COUNTY R.E. 30090 23,00 67.62 Ww.%m 1370
TOWN HALL 301 E MAIN ST TWP/30R0O R.E, 30.00 mm.mo 9.30 200
BLOOMSBURG, PA., 17815 FIRE 1.00 2.5 . 3
5 DEBT SERVICE 6.00 17. 64 18.00 .80
~qn MOURS WEEKDAYS 9 T0 12, 1 TO § . \\\I,/
*< CLOSED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT B B N R
1 9 TO 12 DURING DISCOUNT THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY PAY THIS . oS et .
4°R 30 T30 g0y 1
T PHONE 784-1581CL0SED HOLIDAYS HAVE BEEN QOMPUTED amount W I%nmm%wﬁ ﬁ?a&i
BN TAXES ARE -u:mm-!b.thwrm.vao_st.— PAYMENT IS sz-__mm._.mU_.w. .um Z PF.._. < ) .,_w_umO_umm..j__. DESCRIPTION
~ . E310  lounty 10% Twe/B0z0 10%
M e 18087
A CRIST, JamMes H ACCT NO. ! _
. 336 EAST EIGHTH STREET pance.  OSE=02-147 | oreee JUN 3 O 1987
ot ; -338 EAST £IGHT T
_ BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815 336-338 ¢
I L-36.2X217.5AY mm_m GERALDINE S. KERN
e o rnn
-~ ° | BUILDINGS et | TAX COLLECTO
_.\.4_f.”1_ .w*OCUmm.wmb-—Mnm-uq.miﬁ_.smhm._._’t_ﬂmnbﬂﬂamwmuﬂm::pﬂvm&.h.—!¢0_.!vbﬁim!‘_. THES TAX 5GTICE MUST 8E nm.__cﬂuzmca.”ﬂ..___m._ho:m v.;«_xmz,_.u\ QQO r___ . | | | ”_ Wﬂ

Sl

k.
- . DATE BltL NO. )
Emrooﬁm%m ron BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHDOL DISTRICT 07/01/87 | 03645
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | miLLs LEBS DISOOUNT T OO INGE PENALTY
GERALDINE S, krpy SCHODL R.E. 3000123.00 367,62 369.00 435,90
(D Toun HALL 361 € mary st
| BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17315 __
HOURS WEEKDAYS 9 T0 12, 1 19 s :
CLOSED WED AT NOON, OPEN SAT [
'~ 9 70 12 DURING DISCOUNT
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FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. AMO AUG 31 O0CT 21 NOV 1-
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YAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT )5 Hmo_..-mh._.m_um Of BEFORE - SeFoRE ATTER _
L i PEMALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION THIS TAX RETURNED |
M SCHOOL 10% TO® COURT HOUSE
M CRIST, JAMES | accrno, 18087 JANUARY 22, 1988
SR 336 EAST EIGHTH STREET _ Jeance . 05E=02-147
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . | 336-338 EasT EIGHTH STREET . {
B | L-36.2x217.54y 200 -
J BUILDINGS 2,800 . -
IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A ETAMPED ABDAESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTIGE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT —— AEC'D By |
5 - TOTAL 3,000
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MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(717) 784-5422

October 8, 1987

John R. Adler, Sheriff

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In my letter to you dated October 1, 1987 concerning the amount
owed the Bloomsburg Munieipal Authority from James Crist, the

amount owed the Municipal Authority is now $21.00.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly vours,
i

-

-'.__I - - [ - i -
/{f:fqﬁy‘w;Z%kLu:‘.{!}udxﬂjaar

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Bloomsburg

Board of Directars
Charles C. Howsenick |
Charfes £ Long
Richard Cannar

Raobert Linn

Samuel R. Evans
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Charles B. Pursel

(717) 784-5422

October 1, 1987

John R. Adler, Sheriff
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

In reference to vour notice dated September 14, 1987 concerning
the Sheriff Sale on property owned by James Crist, 336-338 E. 8th
St., Bleocomsburg, PA.

Mr. Crist owes the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority a total of $66 29
on this property.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,
o 4

A

(AL e L ﬂ’ﬁ"fi’y@f

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Bloomsburg




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Payl R. Eyerly, ITT, Publisher . .. . . . . , being duly sworn according (o law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said hewspaper
on..0ctober. 26, November 2, November 9 . . . . . . . . . . 19 87
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; thal neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true,

T e )
it e
.~ (Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

And now, . ... ... .. .. . 19 ..., .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

...FPaul R. Eyerly, IIL, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
datly (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on.0Steber 22 19 .87
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that ail of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true,

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

s

: T
-
- s
L T B S

e

/7 {Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

And now, . . .. ... ... .. 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . . . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



